Highest Batting Average In a Season

1997

Highest Batting Average In a Career

1986-88

1999

1994-98

Southland Academy

Slow Pitch Softball School Records

Brook Hargrove

Tara Lee
Most Hits In a Season
Caroline Cripe
Most Hits In a Career

Kerri Smith

0.650

0.586

62

208

Most Doubles In a Season

2000

Caroline Guth

15

Most Triples In a Season

1997

Brook Hargrove

13

Most Homeruns In a Season

1997

Brook Hargrove

13

Most Homeruns In a Career

1881-83
1995-98

1997

1977
Most Victories In a Season

1998
1999

DeAnn Young
Brook Hargrove
Most RBI In a Season
Brook Hargrove
Undefeated Seasons

20
20

65

14-0

27-2
27-3

Region Championships

1977
1981
1985
1991
1997

1978
1982
1987
1992
1998

1979
1983
1989
1996
1999

State Championships

1977
1999



