## Southland Academy Slow Pitch Softball School Records

Highest E	Batting Average In a	a Season	
1997	Brook Hargrove	0.650	
Highest Batting Average In a Career			
1986-88	Tara Lee	0.586	
Most Hits In a Season			
1999	Caroline Cripe	62	
Most Hits In a Career			
1994-98	Kerri Smith	208	
Most Doubles In a Season			
2000	Caroline Guth	15	
Most Triples In a Season			
1997	Brook Hargrove	13	
Most Homeruns In a Season			
1997	Brook Hargrove	13	
Most Homeruns In a Career			
1881-83	DeAnn Young	20	
1995-98	Brook Hargrove	20	
Most RBI In a Season			
1997	Brook Hargrove	65	
Undefeated Seasons			
1977		14-0	
Most Victories In a Season			
1998		27-2	
1999		27-3	

## **Region Championships**

1977	1978	1979
1981	1982	1983
1985	1987	1989
1991	1992	1996
1997	1998	1999

## State Championships

1977 1999